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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 39 Men, 100m Freestyle 2011 and older
26.11.2023 - 17:43 Results
National Record 48.06 HENX Julien CNDu Montpellier (FRA) 03.12.2017
Meilleure Performance 18 49.29 HENX Julien CNDu Bonnevoie 01.12.2013
Meilleure Performance 17 48.82 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Istanbul (TUR) 11.12.2009
Meilleure Performance 16 50.60 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Ettelbruck 20.04.2008
Meilleure Performance 15 51.56 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 25.11.2007
Meilleure Performance 14 54.38 STACCHIOTTI RAphaël SCDE Dudelange 17.12.2006
Meilleure Performance 13 58.04 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Ettelbruck 24.04.2016
Meilleure Performance 12 59.71 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Dudelange 19.12.2015

TL Open M 18 +: 1:02.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 1:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 1:11.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 1:05.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.70 403 29.27 31.43
2. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.13 358 30.70 32.43
3. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.33 354 30.73 32.60
4. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.74 332 30.79 33.95
5. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.03 286 32.29 35.74
6. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:08.13 285 32.49 35.64
7. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:08.39 281 32.16 36.23
8. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.47 280 32.00 36.47
9. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.78 277 32.92 35.86

10. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.09 273 32.55 36.54
11. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.30 270 32.71 36.59
12. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.05 251 33.40 37.65
13. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.45 247 34.30 37.15
14. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.16 239 34.55 37.61
15. SEIDEL Pol 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.76 234 33.30 39.46
16. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:13.59 226 34.00 39.59
17. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.50 209 35.83 39.67
18. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:16.74 199 35.80 40.94
19. TURKOVIC Ajlan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.21 188 36.46 41.75
20. SCHAUER Antony 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:19.12 182 36.77 42.35
21. GOEBEL Noa 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:25.77 142 * 39.49 46.28

WDR MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR LAZUTCENKOVS Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg

Jeunes

1. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 53.49 589 25.73 27.76
2. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 54.82 547 26.57 28.25
3. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 55.06 540 26.71 28.35
4. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 55.45 528 26.15 29.30
5. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 56.27 506 27.10 29.17
6. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.05 485 27.23 29.82
7. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 57.78 467 27.81 29.97
8. SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 57.96 463 28.26 29.70
9. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.17 458 27.77 30.40

10. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.95 440 28.20 30.75
11. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 58.99 439 28.31 30.68
12. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.09 436 28.37 30.72
13. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 59.51 427 28.47 31.04
14. THOMAS Oliver 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.65 404 29.02 31.63
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 39, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

15. MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:00.91 398 28.06 32.85
16. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:01.01 397 29.88 31.13
17. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.08 395 28.85 32.23
18. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.50 387 30.28 31.22
19. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:02.17 375 29.93 32.24
20. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.43 370 30.28 32.15
21. ANISKO Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:02.58 367 28.81 33.77
22. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.85 363 30.02 32.83

GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.85 363 29.86 32.99
24. ZAUSA Giulio 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:04.35 338 31.48 32.87
25. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.68 333 30.63 34.05
26. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.37 322 31.51 33.86
27. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:05.71 317 31.50 34.21
28. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.00 313 31.05 34.95
29. SAMMARCO Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.51 306 32.00 34.51
30. MACLEAR James 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.54 292 32.23 35.31
31. HODGSON William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:08.62 279 31.64 36.98

WDR MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 52.88 609 25.60 27.28
2. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.14 568 26.29 27.85

CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 54.14 568 26.32 27.82
4. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 54.51 556 26.62 27.89
5. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 55.01 541 26.49 28.52
6. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.51 527 27.40 28.11
7. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.85 517 26.88 28.97
8. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 56.03 512 26.28 29.75
9. PASSER Daniel 07 Swimming Club Redange 57.36 477 27.82 29.54

10. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 57.42 476 27.70 29.72
11. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 57.47 474 27.28 30.19
12. SZYBOWSKI Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 58.77 444 28.50 30.27
13. LEMIESZONEK Maksymilian 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:00.12 414 28.63 31.49
14. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.84 400 29.31 31.53

WDR SCHAUER Victor 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

Open

1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 50.23 711 24.09 26.14
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. CHAUSSON Stanislas 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 50.42 703 24.16 26.26
3. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 50.50 700 24.45 26.05
4. HAVE Olivier 99 Swimming Club Redange 50.83 686 24.01 26.82
5. BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Schwammclub Deifferdang 51.09 676 24.79 26.30
6. CELIK Doga 91 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 51.17 672 24.47 26.70
7. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 52.88 609 25.60 27.28
8. ZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 53.49 589 25.73 27.76
9. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.14 568 26.29 27.85

CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 54.14 568 26.32 27.82
11. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 54.28 563 26.28 28.00
12. TONUS Frederic 73 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 54.32 562 26.44 27.88
13. JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 54.51 556 26.62 27.89
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 39, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 54.82 547 26.57 28.25
15. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 55.01 541 26.49 28.52
16. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 55.06 540 26.71 28.35
17. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 55.45 528 26.15 29.30
18. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.51 527 27.40 28.11
19. JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 55.66 522 26.39 29.27
20. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.85 517 26.88 28.97
21. VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 56.03 512 26.28 29.75
22. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 56.27 506 27.10 29.17
23. HASHIEV Yusup 94 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 56.31 504 27.37 28.94
24. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.05 485 27.23 29.82
25. PASSER Daniel 07 Swimming Club Redange 57.36 477 27.82 29.54
26. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 57.42 476 27.70 29.72
27. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 57.47 474 27.28 30.19
28. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Joao 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.48 474 27.28 30.20
29. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 57.78 467 27.81 29.97
30. SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 57.96 463 28.26 29.70
31. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.17 458 27.77 30.40
32. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 58.18 457 28.15 30.03
33. SZYBOWSKI Jakub 07 Cercle Nautique Petange 58.77 444 28.50 30.27
34. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.95 440 28.20 30.75
35. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 58.99 439 28.31 30.68
36. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.09 436 28.37 30.72
37. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 59.51 427 28.47 31.04
38. LEMIESZONEK Maksymilian 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:00.12 414 28.63 31.49
39. THOMAS Oliver 08 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.65 404 29.02 31.63
40. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.70 403 29.27 31.43
41. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.84 400 29.31 31.53
42. MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:00.91 398 28.06 32.85
43. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:01.01 397 29.88 31.13
44. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.08 395 28.85 32.23
45. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.50 387 30.28 31.22
46. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:02.17 375 29.93 32.24
47. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.43 370 30.28 32.15
48. ANISKO Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:02.58 367 28.81 33.77
49. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.85 363 30.02 32.83

GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.85 363 29.86 32.99
51. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.13 358 30.70 32.43
52. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.33 354 30.73 32.60
53. ZAUSA Giulio 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:04.35 338 31.48 32.87
54. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.68 333 30.63 34.05
55. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.74 332 30.79 33.95
56. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.37 322 31.51 33.86
57. CICCONE Gabriel 08 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:05.71 317 31.50 34.21
58. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.00 313 31.05 34.95
59. SAMMARCO Andrea 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.51 306 32.00 34.51
60. MACLEAR James 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:07.54 292 32.23 35.31
61. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.03 286 32.29 35.74
62. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:08.13 285 32.49 35.64
63. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:08.39 281 32.16 36.23
64. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.47 280 32.00 36.47
65. HODGSON William 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:08.62 279 31.64 36.98
66. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:08.78 277 32.92 35.86
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 39, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

67. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.09 273 32.55 36.54
68. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.30 270 32.71 36.59
69. VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.05 251 33.40 37.65
70. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.45 247 34.30 37.15
71. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.16 239 34.55 37.61
72. SEIDEL Pol 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.76 234 33.30 39.46
73. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:13.59 226 34.00 39.59
74. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.50 209 35.83 39.67
75. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:16.74 199 35.80 40.94
76. TURKOVIC Ajlan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.21 188 36.46 41.75
77. SCHAUER Antony 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:19.12 182 36.77 42.35
78. GOEBEL Noa 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:25.77 142 * 39.49 46.28

WDR SCHAUER Victor 07 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
WDR MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR LAZUTCENKOVS Artjoms 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg


